		Dock	et No.: 3517/12
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/34) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar	12-21-2	000 .	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
		1 Ilia min ma mu	···· •
Tab settings $\rightarrow \rightarrow \rightarrow$ \checkmark To the Honorable Commissione	1015576	589 Please record the attached	d original documents or copy thereof
1 Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of	
Uhlich Color Company, Inc.	1.30.93	Name: Magruder Dry Color, LLC	
		Internal Address	
Additional names(s) of conveying pa	arty(ies) 🗋 Yes 🛛 No		
3 Nature of conveyance:			_
🛛 Assignment	Merger	Street Address: 1029	Newark Avenue
Security Agreement	Change of Name		
Other		City: Elizabeth	State: NJ ZIP 07208
Execution Date: October 28, 2000		Additional name(s) & addre	ess(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 🛛 Nc
4. Application number(s) or registi	ration numbers(s)		
If this document is being filed to	ogether with a new application	n, the execution date of the	application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B Patent No.(s)	
09/185,931			
5. Name and address of party to v concerning document should b			cations and patents involved:
Name: Michael R. Friscia		7. Total fac /27.0ED 2.441; 0.000	
Internal Address: Wolff & Samson		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
		□ Authorized to be o	charged to deposit account
Street Address: 5 Becker Farm Road		8. Deposit account num	per:
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		06-2143	
City: Roseland	State: NJ ZIP: 07068		
	DO NO	USE THIS SPACE	
	+		· · · · ·
9. Statement and signature. <i>Lo the best of my knowledge a</i> <i>of the original document</i> .	nd belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct an	nd any attached copy is a tru∈ copγ
Michael R. Friscia	1	X A N	
Name of Person Signir	1	Signature	
-	ig imber of pages including cover :	•	4
			PATENT
		REEL:	011343 FRAME: 0004

INVENTION AND LET TERS PATENT ASSIGNMENT

INVENTION AND LETTERS PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (this "<u>Agreement</u>") made this "day of October, 2000, by Uhlich Color Company, Inc., a New York corporation, with offices located at 5620 North Kolb Road, Tuscon, Arizona 85750 ("<u>Uhlich</u>") in favor of Magruder Dry Color, LLC, a New Jersey limited liability company, with offices located at 1029 Newark Avenue, Elizabeth, New Jersey 07208-3518 ("<u>Magruder</u>").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Sain D. Kapoor ("<u>Kapoor</u>") is the inventor of an invention entitled "Crystal Growth Inhibitor" (the "<u>Invention</u>") and the applicant with respect to the Application for Letters Patent of the United States, which was filed on November 4, 1998 as U.S. Application No 09/185,931;

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Assignment dated March 19 1999, Kapoor assigned all of his right, title, and interest in and to the Invention to Uhlich;

WHEREAS, Uhlich is the owner of the Letters Patent (Registration #) with respect to the Invention (the "Letters Patent")

WHEREAS, Uhlich is a party to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement by and among Uhlich, Michael DeMaio, Abdul Salch, Kapoor, and Magruder (the "<u>Purchase</u> <u>Agreement</u>"); and

WHEREAS, in connection with the transactions contemplated by the Purchase Agreement, Magruder is desirous of acquiring from Uhlich all of its rights to the Invention and its rights to the Letters Patent, upon the terms and subject to the conditions hereinafter set forth:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration in the amount of \$10 and other consideration set forth in the Purchase Agreement, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

1. <u>Assignment</u>. Uhlich does hereby assign and transfer to Magruder and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of Magruder (i) its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the Invention and (ii) its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Letters Patent or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitution thereof, and as to the Letters Patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof.

2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Uhlich agrees to perform all reasonable and proper acts at the request and expense of Magruder which Magruder may require in order to vest all of Magruder's right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and the Letters Patent in Magruder or its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

418765v3 10/25/00 17:10

> PATENT REEL: 011343 FRAME: 0005

3. <u>General</u>. This Agreement: (a) contains the entire agreement and understanding of the parties with respect to the subject matter hereof; (b) shall be binding on the parties and their respective successors, assigns, and representatives; (c) shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New Jersey; and (d) can only be modified by a writing signed by the parties hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Agreement as of the day and year first set forth above.

JHLICH COLOR COMPANY, INC. 3y: Name: Michael Sentaro Title: Charaman

STATE OF New Serger COUNTY OF Esser SS.:

On this day of October, 2000 before me personally came Markar Mark, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he resided at that he is the **harenan** of Uhlich Color Company, Inc., the corporation described in the above instrument, and that he signed his name thereto by order of the Board of Directors of Uhlich Color Company, Inc.

otary Public

SHEELAGH DALY A Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires Nov. 19, 2002

419170v3 10/25/00 18:01

> PATENT REEL: 011343 FRAME: 0007

RECORDED: 11/30/2000